support of the board reimbursements to Item 7870-001-0001 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2016. The board shall provide a
report of the amounts recovered pursuant to this authority to the Department of Finance within 90 days of the enactment of this
act.

SEC. 3. The sum of five hundred eighty-one thousand six hundred dollars ($581,600) is hereby appropriated from the General
Fund to the Executive Officer of the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for the payment of the claim
of Obie Steven Anthony III, accepted by the board and reported to the Legislature pursuant to Section 4904 of the Penal Code.

SEC. 4. The sum of six hundred fifty-three thousand six hundred dollars ($653,600) is hereby appropriated from the General
Fund to the Executive Officer of the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for the payment of the claim
of John Smith, accepted by the board and reported to the Legislature pursuant to Section 4904 of the Penal Code.

SEC. 5. The sum of five hundred sixty-four thousand one hundred dollars ($564,100) is hereby appropriated from the General
Fund to the Executive Officer of the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for the payment of the claim
of Michael Smith, accepted by the board and reported to the Legislature pursuant to Section 4904 of the Penal Code.

SEC. 6. The sum of five hundred twelve thousand six hundred dollars ($512,600) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund
to the Executive Officer of the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for the payment of the claim of
Timothy Gantt, accepted by the board and reported to the Legislature pursuant to Section 4904 of the Penal Code.

SEC. 7. The sum of six hundred fifty-four thousand five hundred dollars ($654,500) is hereby appropriated from the General
Fund to the Executive Officer of the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for the payment of the claim
of Marco Milla, accepted by the board and reported to the Legislature pursuant to Section 4904 of the Penal Code.

SEC. 8. The sum of seven hundred sixty-two thousand four hundred forty dollars ($762,440) is hereby appropriated from the
General Fund to the Executive Officer of the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for the payment of
the claim of Larry Pohlschneider, accepted by the board and reported to the Legislature pursuant to Section 4904 of the Penal
Code.

SEC. 9. The sum of nine hundred thirty-six thousand eight hundred eighty dollars ($936,880) is hereby appropriated from the
General Fund to the Executive Officer of the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for the payment of
the claim of Luther Ed Jones, Jr., accepted by the board and reported to the Legislature pursuant to Section 4904 of the Penal